RBIEMBINA

11/8/2017 Page

$97.00
1 of 2311:24AM

1795 INTERNATIONA
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402

iago Title (ompany
Legal Description °+ ‘shi"%

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED H RETO AND MADE PART HER

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel or Account Number

Reference Numbers of Documents Assigned or Released

The staff will not read the

The Auditor or Recording Officer will rely on the information provided %
' ided herein.

document to verify the accuracy of or the completeness of the indexing i

© 2017 GuardianDocs
5732522 - GTS31010003

T

Il

35080

1l

3509F

I 11

I




IRVING, TX 75063

Loan Number 3395783509
MERS Number 100820933957835091

DEED OF TRUST

DEFINITIONS

e defined below and other words are defined in Sections 3,
e usage of words used in this document are also provided in

Words used in multiple sections of this dottmé
11, 13, 18, 20 and 21. Certain rules regardit
Section 16.

(A) "Security Instrument” means this document, whit NOVEMBER 03, 2017, together with all
Riders to this document,

{BY ‘"Borrower" is CLEAR ISRAEL, A SINGL :
Instrument.

(C) "Lender” is CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.. Lendg
under the laws of DELAWARE. Lender's address is 3701 REGEN
75063.
() "Trustee" is CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY OF WASHE?
MOUNT VERNON WA 98273,

(E) "MERS" is the Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems,
nominee for Lender for this Loan, and attached a MERS Rider to this .
Borrower, which further describes the relationship between Lender and MER
and amends and supplements this Security Instrument.
(F) “Note” means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated NG MB F #2017. The Note
states that Borrower owes Lender ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND SE
NINE AND 00/100THS Dollars (U.S. $161,649.00) plus interest. Borrower has prosil
regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than DECEMBER 01, 2047
(G) “Property” means the property that is described below under the heading “Tr
Property.”
{H) “Loan” means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, any prepayment charg
under the Note, and all sums due under this Security Instrument, plus interest.

Sorrower is the trustor under this Security

RATION organized and existing
VD., SUITE 180, IRVING, TX

WASHINGTON—Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 (/01 (page

TR IH1||HIV|I4I|IlH!INIHIINIIHIII!II\IIIHIIIHHIIWH‘.




- “Riders” means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following
S0 be executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

RFate Rider O Condominium Rider O Second Home Rider

O Baltgon O Planned Unit Development Rider O Biweekly Payment Rider

O 1-4 Fam ) O V.A. Rider O Manufactured Home Rider

O Leasehold Ride O Revocable Trust Rider MERS Rider

(J) “Applicable Law”
ordinances and administ
appealable judicial opin
(K) “Community Assoc
charges that are imposed on B
similar organization.

(L) “Electronic Funds Transf: Feransfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check,
draft, or similar paper instrumen ated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument,
computer, or magnetic tape so as to ord; uct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an
. of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions,
atltomated clearinghouse transfers.

described in Section 3.

pensation, settlement award of damages, or proceeds paid by
rages described in Section 5) for: (i) damage
taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii)
omissions as to, the value and/or condition

5 all controlling applicable federal, state and local statutes, repulations,
G orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-

es, and Assessments” means all dues, fees, assessments and other
Property by a condominiumn association, homeowners association or

transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfi
(M) “Escrow Items” means those items thi
(N} “Miscellaneous Proceeds” means any'
any third party (other than insurance proceeds paid under
to, or destruction of, the Property, (ii) condemnation o
conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or {iv) misrepresg
of the Property.

(0) “Mortgage Insurance” means insurance protecting-Land:
Loan,
(P)  “Periodic Payment” means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the
Note, plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrisnient:
(@) “RESPA” means the Real Estate Settlement Procedu
implementing regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they
any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs th
Security Instrument, “RESPA” refers to all requirements and restri
“federally related mortgage loan™ even if the Loan does not qualify as a “federa ;
RESPA.
(R) “Successor in Interest of Burrower” means any party that has taken t1t

the nonpayment of, or default on, the

§2601 et seq.) and its
nded from time to time, or
As used in this

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY
This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all rene

modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements u
Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trust

WASHINGTON-Single Family--Fanniec Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01 (page 2 &Fi4

1T 11T




ofsale, the following described property located in the ___ County  [Type of Recording Jurisdiction]
"SK {Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

IPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF

[Street]
., Washington 08284-7858 ("Property Address"):
[Zip Code]

e improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances, afig) ar hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security - i
"Property.”

BORROWER C&
right to grant and convey and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of
record. Borrower warrants nd will défénd.generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands,
subject to any encumbrances &f

THIS SECURITY INST
covenants with limited variation
property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borro
1. Payment of Principal, Interest

d by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c)
ovided any such check is drawn upon an
institution whose deposits are insurcd by a federal agen¢
Transfer.
designated in the Note or at such
vtsmns in Section 15. Lender
sufficient to bring the Loan
. the Loan current, without
ial payments in the future,
iccepted.  If each Periodic
unapphed funds. Lender

other location as may be designated by Lender in accordance wi ;
may return any payment or partial payment if the payment or partizh-pa
current. Lender may accept any payment or partial payment insuffic
waiver of any rights hereunder or prejudice to its rights to refuse such p;
but Lender is not obligated to apply such payments at the time such p
Payment is applied as of its scheduled due date, then Lender need not pay
may hold such unapplied funds until Borrower makes payment to bring the L
do so within a reasonable period of time, Lender shall either apply such funds ot
applied earlier, such funds will be applied to the outstanding principal balance ureder |
to foreclosure. No offset or claim which Borrower might have now or in the future agai
Borrower from making payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument op. ¢
and agreements secured by this Security Instrument.
2. Application of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this
accepted and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority: (a) intér
Note; (b} principal due under the Note; (c} amounts due under Section 3. Such payments shall %
Periodic Payment in the order in which it became due. Any remaining amounts shall be ap

WASHINGTON--Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01 (page 3

T 11111

3590

@



gecond to any other amounts due under this Security Instrument, and then to reduce the principal
the Note,

ender receives a payment from Borrower for a delinquent Periodic Payment which includes a
eunt (o pay any late charge due, the payment may be applied to the delinquent payment and the late

ents, insurance proceeds, or Miscellaneous Proceeds to principal due under the
1e the due date, or change the amount, of the Periodic Payments,

the Note, until the Note ispaj
and assessments and otherd
on the Property; (b} leage
insurance required by Len
payable by Borrower to Len
provisions of Section 10. T
of the Loan, Lender may require t
by Borrower, and such dues, fees
Lender all notices of amounts to be

or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢} premiums for any and all
ion 5; and (d) Mortgage Insurance premiums, if any, or any sums

is Section. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow
on topay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may
! any or all Escrow [tems at any time. Any such waiver
may only be in writing. In the event of su
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which
requlres shall furmsh o Lender receipts evig
ide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed
, as the phrase "covenant and agreement” is
ectly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower
se its rights under Section ¢ and pay such

tobe a covenant and agreement contained in this Secunt‘,‘,
used in Section 9. If Borrower is obligated to pay Es

amount and Borrower shall then be obligated under Sectiga,
revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow [tems at any time by - in accordance with Section [5 and,
upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in suc ounts, that are then required under

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amotnt.(a
Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the ma
RESPA Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis 0

permit Lender to apply the
a lender can require under
nd reasonable estimates of

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are msured
or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so i
Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no late
RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Fund
account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on

If there is a surptus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shalt ac
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow,

WASHINGTON--Single Family—-Fannie Mae/Freddiec Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01  (page 4 of

(T T 1111 1141




ender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount

to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If

' ﬁc' ney of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required

i orrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance

n no more than 12 monthly payments.

in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to

eld by Lender.

Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines, and impositions attributable
Wi tain priority over this Security Instrument, leasehold payments or ground rents on the

Property, if any, a fni

items are Escrow 1 r shall pay them in the manner provided in Section 3.

discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless

the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to

2r is performing such agreement; (b) contests the lien in good faith by, or

Borrower: (a) agrees in wiiti
Lender, but only so lon
defends against enforc

part of the Property is subject to a lien which can attain priority over
Borrower a notlce identifying the lien. Wlthm 10 days of the date on

which that notice is given, Borrow:
this Section 4.
Lender may require Borrower

5. Property Insurance. Borrower $
Property insured against loss by fire, hazar

the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the
cluded within the term "extended coverage,” and any other
hazards including, but not limited to, earthq and floods, for which Lender requires insurance. This
insurance shall be maintained in the amounts luding dedustible levels) and for the periods that Lender
requires. What Lender requires pursuant to the precedi tes can change during the term of the Loan.

{inseasonably. Lender may require Borrower to
' zone determination, certification and

might affect such determination or
imposed by the Federal Emergency

ider may obtain insurance
Opurchase any particular

coverage, at Lender's option and Borrower's expense. Lender is under fip*ab Jgatl
t or mlght not protect

type or amount of coverage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender;
Borrower, Borrower's equity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, a
and might provide greater or lesser coverage than was previously in effect. Bor
of the insurance coverage so obtained might significantly exceed the cost of insura
obtained. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 5 shall become a
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest at the Ng
disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrow

All insurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be siibjeet te'Lender
to disapprove such policies, shall include a standard mortgage clause, and shall name i
and/or as an additional loss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renews
Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and re

WASHINGTON--Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01 (page 5 4

LD TR IHIIIHIiIMI|IUﬂIIIHIHIII\IIIIIIIII!WIIIMIW“NIIN




btains any form of insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or
of, the Property, such policy shall include a standard mortgage clause and shall name Lender as

e Property, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is
h repair and restoraticm period, Lender shall have the right to hold such insurance

d that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds
a single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed,

writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on such insurance
uired to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on such proceeds. Fees for
) ieaah_retained by Borrower shall not be paid out of the insurance proceeds and
. If the restoration or repalr 15 not economically feasible or Lenders

Unless an agreei: ]
proceeds, Lender shall n
public adjusters, or other
shall be the sole obligation

security would be lessened;
lnstrument whether or not

and related matters. If Borrower dosd : within 30 days to a notice frorn Lender that the insurance
' The 30-day period will
begin when the notice is given. In either e i
Borrower hereby assigns to Lender (a) Boy

Instrument, whether or not then due.
6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establis

Borrower's principal residence for at Jeast one year after the dat
in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, ¢
are beyond Borrower 5 control

n the Property. Whether or
¢r to prevent the Property
pursuant to Section 5 that

damage or unpalr the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate Gr.con
not Borrower is residing in the Property, Borrower shall maintain the P
from deteriorating or decreasing in value due to its condition. Unless

avoid further deterioration or damage. If insurance or condemnation prveced
damage to, or the taking of, the Property, Borrower shall be responsible for re;
only if Lender has released proceeds for such purposes. Lender may disbuf
restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is

obligation for the completion of such repair or restoration,
Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of

Borrower notice at the time of or prior to such an interior mspeetmn specifying such reasonabks

8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan apgima an rcv eSs
Borrower or any persons or entities acting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower's knowig :

WASHINGTON--3ingle Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01  (page 6 614 p

(LT T 111 111 1114111




rially false, misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender
lal information) in connection with the Loan, Material representations include, but are not limited to,
foias concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as Borrower's principal residence.

erform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there is a legal
ight significantly affect Lender's interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security

jority over this Security Instrument or to enforce laws or regulatlons), or {c¢) Borrower

then Lender may do and pay for whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect
Lender's interest in ‘ i
the value of the Pr curing and/or repairing the Property. Lender's actions can include, but are not

cc_urad by a hen which has prlorlty over this Security Instrument; (b appearmg

Any amounts disbursed by
by this Security Instrument. These astjou

Borrower acquires fee title to the Property,
the merger in writing.

e Insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the
available from the mortgage insurer that
ake separately designated payments toward
emiums required to obtain coverage
_a cost substantially equivalent to the
Iternate mortgage insurer selected by

substantially equivalent to the Mortgage lnsurance previcusly.
cost to Borrower of the Mortgage Insurance previously in effecty ff

to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these paymen
Mortgage Insurance. Such loss reserve shall be non-refundable, n
ultimately paid in full, and Lender shall not be required to pay Borro

st or earnings on such loss
Yerage (in the amount and
for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer selected by i i
obtained, and Lender requires separately designated payments toward the premy
Lender required Mortgage Insurance as a condition of making the Loan and
separately designated payments toward the premiums for Mortgage Insurance, Bor:
required to maintain Mortgage Insurance in effect, or to provide a non-refundable
requirement for Mortgage Insurance ends in accordance with any written agreemén
Lender providing for such termination or until termination is required by Applicab.
Section 10 affects Borrower's obligation to pay interest at the rate provided in the Note.

Mortgage Insurance reimburses Lender (or any entity that purchases the Note) for

\ until Lender's
ower and

WASHINGTON--Single Family—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01

[OTVIVAOUMVOANE — ONUSMARONN AT A

(page 7

N

Q8§ -1

5089F



rtgage insurers evaluate their total risk on all such insurance in force from time to time, and may enter
eéments with other parties that share or modify their risk, or reduce losses. These agreements are on
1d-eonditions that are satisfactory to the mortgage insurer and the other party (or parties) to these
; :&gse agreements may require the mortgage insurer to make payments using any source of funds
= insurer may have available (which may include funds obtained from Mortgage Insurance

(or might be cHaractari } a portion of Borrower's payments for Mortgage Insurance, in exchange for sharing
or modifying the surer's risk, or reducing losses. If such agreement provides that an affiliate of
Lender takes a sh msurer's risk in exchange for a share of the premiums paid to the insurer, the
tive reinsurance." Further:

ill not affect the amounts that Borrower has agreed to pay for Mortgage
he Loan Such agreements will not increase the amount Borrower will

(a) Any such agreé
Insurance, or any othe

Insurance, te have the Mortgag
Mortgage Insurance premiums {

11. Assignment of Miscelli
assigned to and shall be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damaged, such
Property, if the restoration or repair is eco
repair and restoration period, Lender shall h

‘feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. During such
¢ right to hold such Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has
had an opportunity to inspect such Property ure the work has been completed to Lender's satisfacti(m
provided that such mspectlon shall be undertakemygtomptly. |
single disbursement or in a series of progress payments a

greous Proceeds. Ifthe restoratlon or repair is
Aiseellaneous Proceeds shall be applled to

shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether
paid to Borrower.
In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of th

rfal taking, destruction, or
by this Security

amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately beft
loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the

(a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the partial taking,
divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the partial ta
value. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destructmn or loss in value of the Property in whl,

sums secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless

otherwise agree in writing, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured
Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

WASIIINGTON--8ingle Family—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01

TS T 1 1111




he Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing
efined in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to
ender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the
roceeds either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security
ent, whither or not then due. "Opposing Party” means the third party that owes Borrower Miscellaneous
' - gainst whom Borrower has a right of action in regard to Miscellaneous Proceeds.
¢ in default if any action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in
g result in forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's interest in
this Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration has
2d in Section 19, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling
gludes forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's interest
is Security Instrument. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages that

occurred, reinstate
that in Lender's _]u

are attributable to !the impal
Lender. ’

the order provided for in S
12. Borrower Not

or any Successor in Interest of Bo
in Interest of Borrower. Lender sk

this Security Instrument by reasen of any
Borrower. Any forbearance by Lender i
acceptance of payments from third persons;
the amount then due, shall not be a waiver of

13. Joint and Several Liability; Co-sigy
agrees that Borrower's ebligations and liability s
this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note (2

clude the exercise of any right or remedy.
Successors and Assugns Bound. Botrower covenants and

Property under the terms of this Security
by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees
that Lender and any other Borrower can agree to extend;-modi #ar or make any accommodations with
regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note withoy

Subject to the provisions of Section 18, any Successor

obligations under this Security Instrument in writing, and is ap

Borrower who assumes Borrower's
nder, shall obtam all of Borrower's

agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind {except as provided
and assigns of Lender.

14. Loan Charges. Lender may charge Borrower fees for s
Borrower's default, for the purpose of protecting Lender's interest in the Prope
Instrument, including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees, property inspection an
other fees, the absence of express authority in this Security Instrument to charge'
not be construed as a prohibition on the charging of such fee. Lender may not charge
prohibited by this Security Instrument or by Applicable Law. '

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is fi
the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Loan e
limits, then: {a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to redu
permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permis
refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed

WASHINGTON--Single Family—Fannie Mae/Freddiec Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01

VAMRRARIANA CONOCAREANENR RO lI!IIlHIlIMITIlﬂllll\




g a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial
nt without any prepayment charge (whether or not a prepayment charge is provided for under the

ion Borrower mlght have arising out of such overcharge.
. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument must be
tice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been

by other o any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law
expressly reguir \ The notice address shall be the Property Address unless Borrower has designated a
substitute notice a by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower's change of
address. If Lende “procedure for reporting Borrower's change of address, then Borrower shall only
report a change gh that specified procedure. There may be only one designated notice address
ﬁiany one time. Any notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it or by

ction with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to have been
Lender. If any notice required by this Security Instrument is also
licable Law requirement will satisty the corresponding requirement

required under Applicable
under this Security Instrumer

by federal law and the law of th
contained in this Security Instrum
Applicable Law might explicitly or i
silence shall not be construed as a prohibit
clause of this Security Instrument or the N
provisions of this Security Instrument or the

tts with Applicable Law, such conflict shall not affect other
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision.

As used in this Security Instrument: words of the masculine gender shali mean and include
corresponding neuter words or words of the femirine gende words in the singular shall mean and include
the plural and vice versa and (c) the word "may" gives s, n without any obligation to take any action.
he Note and of this Security Instrument.
er. As used in this Section 18, "Interest
cluding, but not limited to, those
staliment sales contract or escrow
date to a purchaser.

in the Property means any legal or beneficial interest is.
beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract
agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by Borrow

{ by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice-af ac le non The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If o pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permittad b}g ' seurity Instrument

shall have the rlght to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at afiy

of: (a) five days before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in t}
(b) such other period as Applicable Law might specify for the termination of Borrower's
entry ofa judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrow
all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no accelera
(b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (<) pays all expenses incurred

WASHINGTON--Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01

e

) |MIIWIWNIWIII

!IS 313



sther fees incurred for the purpose of protecting Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this
Irﬁ-sm;{nent; and {d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that Lender's interest

are insured by a federal agency, mstrumentallty or entity; or (d} Electrenic Funds
t by Borrower, this Security Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall remain
eration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of

Transfer. Ug@m re
fully effective as i
acceleration under

20. Sale of,
Note (together with this Sécurity kistrument) can be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A
sale might result in a ch

servicing. If the Note is sold and
the Note, the mortgage loan servicfiig,
transferred to a successor Loan Servic ot assumed by the Note purchaser unless otherwise provided
by the Note purchaser.

Neither Borrower nor Lender may
individual litigant or the member of a class)

ce, join, or be joined to any judicial action (as either an
arises from the other party's actions pursuant to this Security
reached any provision of, or any duty owed by reason of thlS
Security Instrument, until such Borrower or Lénder has ne
compliance with the requirements of Section 15} of suc

each and afforded the other party hereto a
action. If Applicable Law provides a time
riod will be deemed to be reasonable for
purposes of this paragraph. The notice of acceleration atwd.opp ) cure given to Borrower pursuant to
Section 22 and the notice of acceleration given to Borrower pursiapt on |8 shall be deemed to satisfy the
notice and opportunity to take corrective action provisions of th f

21. Hazardous Substances. As used in this Section 21:

Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property’
environmental protection; (¢) "Envirenmental Cleanup” includes any resp‘
removal action, as defined in Environmental Law; and (d} an "Environmental
can cause, contribute to, or otherwise trigger an Environmental Cleanup.
Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storag
Substances, or threaten to release any Hazardous Substances, on or in the Property.
allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property (a) that is in violation of any.
which creates an Environmental Condition, or {¢) which, due to the presence, use, o

shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazarde
are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance
(including, but not limited to, hazardous substances in consumer products).

WASHINGTON--Single Family—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01

T T T

31,




errower shall promptly give Lender written netice of (a} any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or
tion by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party invelving the Property and any
substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b} any Environmental
ludmg but not limited to, any spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threat of release of any
us Substance, and (¢) any condition caused by the presence, use or release of a Hazardous Substance
ts the value of the Property. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or

wnecessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance
othing herein shall create any obligation on Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.

under Section 18 unless Appi ble Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b)
the action required to curé the gfault (c)a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to

date specified in the notic
sale of the Property at p

¥ resu

it | acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument and
auctisn at,

a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall

sums secured by this Security Instr
and/or any other remedies permitted b)

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed convey
or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed :

erty without any covenant
rima facie evidence of the

it or to the clerk of the superior court of the county in which the sale took p
23, Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security
Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrume

fee for preparing the reconveyance.

24. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with Applicable Law, Lender may from ti
successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Withouts
Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon T,
by Applicable Law,

WASHINGTON--Single Family—Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01

FINRIURMUMUNNA TARRERY H!IN\IVIIHI||\H|HIN||¥III\IIIHNIIHINIHI‘l‘




+Use of Property. The Property is not used principally for agricultural purposes.
Attorneys' Fees. Lender shall be entitled to recover its reasonable attorneys' fees and costs in any
recgeding to construe or enforce any term of this Security Instrument. The term "attorneys' fees,”

Security Instrumen

Witnesses:

Witness -

Witness -

(P rr A

. (Seal)
Borrower - CLEAR ISRAEL

State of WASHINGTON )
) ss:
County of /%

On this day personally appeared before me CLEAR ¢ known to be the individual, or
individuals described in and ﬁ ho executed the within and foregotfig ins t, and acknowledged tha(she

or they) signed the same ad er ot their) free and voluntar and.degd, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned. Given undetr my hand and official - day of

ANV EGELE O F

{Seal, if any) /
My Commission expires: Cj{ /ﬁ/ 74

CORY NEWIMA
Notary Public
State of Washington
My Appointment Expires 4
Jan 1@, 2021

B N P R T R I

WASHINGTON--Single Family~Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01 (page {3 o ;

1 1T

0% 3 957B3308F 8 o -




ng_z‘:tor Organization: CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC,

BRIAN PFEIFFER

WASHINGTON--Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/ (page /

QT M!IIJWIHNJlllMNII)HINIMIIUIII)WIWJﬂ




LOAN NO.: 3395783509
#me: CLEAR ISRAEL, A SINGLE MAN;
dress: 4804 STATE ROUTE 9, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 98284-7858

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

SEE EXHIB
HEREIN

TACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE INCORPORATED

c T

© 2017 GuardianDocs
5732622 - GTS67170005

Il

35009

T R

[



EXHIBIT "A"

ast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 25, Township 36 North, Range
¢.Meridian, described as follows:

That poriion.of
4 East of the Will;

Commencing at the p
carner thereof; '
Thence North 88 dégrée
South 1 degree 54'20" We
beginning of this descriptic
Thence North 87 degrees 482
Thence South 1 degree 54'207
Thence South 87 degrees 48
9,
Thence North 1 degree 5§4'20" Aistafice of 162.18 feet to the point of beginning of this description.

Situated in Skagit County, Washingtd



Loan Number 3395783509

GE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. RIDER
(MERS Rider)

Y of the same date given by the undersigned {the “Borrower,” whether there are
secure Borrower’s Note to CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.
the Property described in the Security Instrument, which is located at:

one or more persons
(*“Lender™) of the same date

In addition to the covenants and agreein

nade in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further
covenant and agree that the Security Instr i r

‘fided as follows:
A. DEFINITIONS

1. The Definitions section of the ent is amended as follows:

“Lender” is CALIBER HOME LOANS, ENGY, r is a CORPORATION organized and
existing under the Jaws of DELAWARE. Lender 371 REGENT BLVD,, SUITE 189,
IRVING, TX 75063. Lender is the beneficiary under astrument. The term “Lender” includes
any successors and assigns of Lender.

“MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration System
Nominee for Lender and is acting solely for Lender. MER Al ef% aagd existing under the laws of
Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, §501-2026, tel. (888) 679-
MERS. MERS is appointed as the Nominee for Lender to exercise the ré nd obligations of Lender as
Lender may from time to time direct, including but not limited to appé
releasing, in whole or in part this Security Instrument, foreclosing or directing.
this Security Instrument, or taking such other actions as Lender may deem n
Security Instrument. The term “MERS” includes any successors and assigns
inure to and bind MERS, its successors and assigns, as well as Lender,
terminated.

i appomtment shall
ariynee interest is

2. The Definitions section of the Security Instrument is further amended ¢
definition:

MERS RIDER - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

RS AY

—r—

3~2

1 1T

(-

i



imee” means one designated to act for another as its representative for a limited purpose.
TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY
efpfRights in the Property section of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

This Sec ment secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions
and modification . and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this
Security Instrum hdtfic Note, For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust,
with power of sale, th County [Type of Recording
Jurisdiction] of SKAG

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF

which currently has the addr

{Street]
SEDRO WOOLLEY 98284-7858 (“Property Address™):
[City] [Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the impr
appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafte
covered by this Security Instrument. All of
“Property.”

of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
oregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the

Lender, as the beneficiary under this Security,
Any notice required by Applicable Law or this Securl
MERS as the designated Nominee for Lender. Borrower:
Nominee for Lender, has the right to exercise any or all interes
not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and
but not limited to, assigning and releasing this Security Instrum

C. NOTICES

15. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection
be in writing. Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrum
given to Borrower when mailed by first class mail or when actually delivere
sent by other means. Notice to any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrower
expressly requires otherwise. The notice address shall be the Property Address unless:3
substitute notice address by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly notify Lender of
address. If Lender specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower’s change of address, theif’

Applicable Law
designated a

——

|

AU M

57

L —

578

| NI

1 2-339% 509 3~1«

3



ty Instrument at any one time. Any notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it or by
 class mail to Lender’s address stated herein unless Lender has designated another address by

r. Borrower acknowledges that any notice Borrower provides to Lender must also be provided
’ or Lender until MERS® Nominee interest is terminated. Any notice provided by Borrower
ecurity [nstrument will not be deemed to have been given to MERS until actually
hotice in connection with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to have been
Hy received by Lender. If any notice required by this Security Instrument is also
the Applicable Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding requirement

given to Lender
required under A
under this Securit

the Note (logether with this Securi
Lender acknowledges that until it
MERS remains the Nominee for L

ssign MERS’s Nominee interest in this Security Instrument,
thority to exercise the rights of Lender. A sale might result
™ that collects Periodic Payments due under the Note and

and any other information RESPA requires in éﬁnnectlon
sold and thereafter the Loan is serviced by a Loan Servi an the purchaser of the Note the mortgage

vicer or be transferred to a successor Loan

o any judicial action (as either an
s actions pursuant to this Security

Neither Borrower nor Lender may commence, jo
individual litigant or the member of a class) that arises from t
Instrument or that aileges that the other party has breached any proy is1

compliance with the requirements of Section 15} of such alleged brea
reasonable period after the giving of such notice to take corrective act

ined to be reasonable for
to Borrower pursuant to
all be deemed to satisty the

purposes of this paragraph. The notice of acceleration and opportunity'w HY g%
Section 22 and the notice of acceleration given to Borrower pursuant to Section
notice and opportunity to take corrective action provisions of this Section 20.

MERS RIDER - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

33965783508

il

T 11111 11110 11

il



TUTE TRUSTEE
4 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as fotiows:

~Trustee. In accordance with Applicable Law, Lender or MERS may from time to time
rfrustée to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of
the Property, the sucCessor tzustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upen Trustee herein

and by Applicable Lax

BY SIGNING BELOQX :Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this
MERS Rider.

[ %

; (Seal)
Borrower - CLEAR ISRAE!

MERS RIDER - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

T 111 1 1111

ot —
==




LOAN NQO.: 3395783509
ame:; CLEAR ISRAEL, A SINGLE MAN;

1ty A dress: 4804 STATE ROUTE 9, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WASHINGTON 98284-7858

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

SEE EXHIBIT

L HED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE INCORPORATED
HEREIN

I,_

b

© 2017 GuardianDocs
6732522 - GTS6717000%

LT AT

3

5783850

L

T

F



EXHIBIT "A"

ast Quarter of the Southeast Quarler of Sectlon 25 Township 36 North, Range
eridian, described as follows:

4 East of the ,W'
Commencing at the pe East line of said subdivision which lies 1200 feet North of the Southeast
corner thereof,
Thence North 88 dégs est, a distance of 30 feet to the West line of State Route 8, Thence

South 1 degree 54'20" West{ alaiig-the West line of State Route 9, a distance of 27.68 feet to the point of
beginning of this descriptio ]
Thence North 87 degrees.. .
Thence South 1 degree 54'20° West, a distance of 162.18 feet,
Thence South 87 degrees 49 distance of 268.59 feet to a point an the West line of State Route
9,
Thenhce North 1 degree 54'20”

e of 162.18 feet to the point of beginning of this description.

Situated in Skagit County, Washingtd



